

EX. CIVIL 1122/18
KRISHAN PAL Vs. CHAND BABU AND ANR

26.07.24

Present: DH in person.

Steps not taken for service of JD. Prior to that also, no steps were taken to get the JD served with the present execution and cost of Rs.500/- was also imposed on DH for today.

Still, in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the DH to take steps for service of JD on filing of PF/RC as DH wants to engaged some other counsel, for 04.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.07.24.