

3 EX. CIVIL 1124/18 KRISHAN PAL Vs. SUKHLA DEVI @
SHUBAKALA

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Nikhil Kumar Vats, Id. Counsel for DH (through
VC).

1. It is submitted by Id. Counsel for the DH that address of the JD is not traceable.
2. Accordingly, the present execution petition is disposed of as *sine die*.
3. **File be consigned to record room after due compliance.**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2026